
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 
 
Commonwealth Edison Company    : Docket No. 16-0420 
        : 
        : 
        : 
Approval of the Energy Efficiency and Demand  : 
Response Plan pursuant to Section 8-103(f) of the : 
Public Utilities Act.      : 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 
 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that we have on this 24th day of October, 2016, filed 
with the Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission, 527 East Capitol Avenue, 
Springfield, Illinois, the Direct Testimony of the Staff of the Illinois Commerce 
Commission, a copy of which is hereby served upon you. 
 
 
       /s/________________________ 

Kelly A. Turner 
Bettina Stanford 
 
Office of General Counsel 

       Illinois Commerce Commission 
       160 North LaSalle Street 
       Suite C-800 
       Chicago, Illinois  60601 
       (312) 793-2877 
 
       Counsel for the Staff of the 
       Illinois Commerce Commission 
 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that copies of the above Notice, together with copies of the 
document referred to therein, have been served upon the parties to whom the Notice is 
directed by first-class mail, proper postage prepaid, from Chicago, Illinois, or by e-mail 
on the 24th day of October, 2016. 
 
 
       /s/_________________________ 
       Kelly A. Turner 



 
Ann Alexander, Senior Attorney 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
20 N. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1600 
Chicago, IL 60606 
aalexander@nrdc.org 

  
Kelly Armstrong Turner 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
kturner@icc.illinois.gov 

 
Christine Baranowski Ouska, Senior Legal Analyst 
Exelon Business Services Company 
Three Lincoln Centre, 04-SE-043 
OakBrook Terrace, IL 60181 
christine.ouska@exeloncorp.com 

  
Janice A. Dale, Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau, Chief 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
jdale@atg.state.il.us 

 
Kimberly Flynn, Legal Assistant 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
20 N. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1600 
Chicago, IL 60606 
kimberly@envlaw.com 

  
Karla Gerds, Legal Assistant 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
20 N. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1600 
Chicago, IL 60606 
karla@envlaw.com 

 
Mark R. Johnson, Atty. for Commonwealth Edison 
Company 
McGuireWoods LLP 
77 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 4100 
Chicago, IL 60601-1818 
mrjohnson@mcguirewoods.com 

  
Daniel Kowalewski 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
Three Lincoln Centre, 04-SE-043 
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181 
daniel.kowalewski@att.net 

 
Kathleen Leiser 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
kleiser@atg.state.il.us 

  
Karen L. Lusson, Sr. Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph, 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
klusson@atg.state.il.us 

 
Jennifer H. Morris, Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
jmorris@icc.illinois.gov 

  
Philip Mosenthal 
Optimal Energy, Inc. 
10600 Rte. 116, Ste. 3 
Hinesburg, VT 05461 
mosenthal@optenergy.com 

 
Kristin Munsch, Deputy  Director 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 

  
Thomas S. O'Neill, Sr. Vice President & General Counsel 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300 
Chicago, IL 60605 
thomas.oneill@comed.com 



 
Christie Redd Hicks, Sr. Attorney 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 

  
Christopher N. Skey, Atty. for REACT 
Clark Hill PLC 
One Prudential Plaza 
130 E. Randolph St., Ste. 3900 
Chicago, IL 60601 
cskey@clarkhill.com 

 
Julie Soderna, General Counsel 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 

  
Clark Stalker 
Exelon business Services Company 
10 S. Dearborn, Ste. 4900 
Chicago, IL 60603 
clark.stalker@exeloncorp.com 

 
Bettina Stanford 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
bstanford@icc.illinois.gov 

  
Sonya Teague Kingsley, Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
steague@icc.illinois.gov 

 
Christopher J. Townsend, Atty. for REACT 
Clark Hill PLC 
One Prudential Plaza 
130 E. Randolph St., Ste. 3900 
Chicago, IL 60601 
ctownsend@clarkhill.com 

  

 


